## [1] PRODUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTIFICATION



## [2] Equipment or Protective Systems or Components intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU UL 22 ATEX Q7931 Rev. 0 [3] Notification Number: [4] Equipment or Protective System or Components as listed: Pressure Transmitters Flameproof "d" Intrinsic Safety "i" [5] Applicant/Manufacturer/Authorized Representative: Nova Smar S/A Rua Dr. Antônio Furlan Júnior, 1028 Jd. Golive - 14170-480 - Sertãozinho / SP - Brasil Nova Smar S/A [6] Manufacturing locations: Rua Guilherme Volpe, 1422 Jd. Sumaré - 14170-530 - Sertãozinho / SP - Brasil Nova Smar S/A Rua Augusto Zanini, 895 Jd. Recreio - 14170-100 - Sertãozinho / SP - Brasil [7] UL International Demko A/S notified body number 0539 for Annex IV in accordance with Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU

[7] UL International Demko A/S notified body number 0539 for Annex IV in accordance with Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of 26 February 2014, notifies to the applicant that the manufacturer has a production quality system which complies to Annex IV of the Directive.

[8] This notification is based on audit report No. **4790122456.3.1** 

This notification can be withdrawn if the manufacturer no longer satisfies the requirements of Annex IV. The Manufacturer is obliged to inform UL International Demko A/S of any changes in their ISO 9001 registration or other aspects upon which this notification has been given.

Results of periodic re-assessment of the quality system are a part of this notification.

[9] This notification is valid until:

## 2025-01-21

and can be withdrawn if the manufacturer does not satisfy the production quality assurance surveillance.

[10] According to Article 16[3] of the Directive 2014/34/EU the CE marking shall be followed by the identification number 0539 identifying the notified body involved in the production control stage.

<b>Certification Manager</b>	This notification may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
Jan-Erik Storgaard	Date of re-issue: 2022-02-09
Notified Body	UL International Demko A/S, Borupvang 5A, 2750 Ballerup, Denmark Tel. +45 44 85 65 65, <u>info.dk@ul.com</u> , <u>www.ul.com</u>

